
 
 
 
 

 
 

STAFF REPORT 
SAUSALITO CITY COUNCIL 
 
 

MEETING DATE:  October 17, 2023   
 
AGENDA TITLE:   Sausalito Police Department’s Crime and Traffic 

Report Calendar Year 2023 – Third Quarter/Year to 
Date Report   
 

LEAD DEPARTMENT:  Sausalito Police Department 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDED MOTION:  Receive and file statistical data report.  
 
 
SUMMARY 
 
The Sausalito Police Department is prepared to address the Sausalito City Council with 
statistical information concerning crime and traffic issues that have occurred in the City 
of Sausalito. This statistical information covers all data collected through the third 
quarter of the 2023 calendar year. 
 
BACKGROUND 
 
The Sausalito Police Department documents criminal and traffic statistics in a format 
that is consistent with the State of California Department of Justice guidelines. The 
Sausalito Police Department submits this statistical data to the Sausalito City Council 
quarterly. 
 

VIOLENT CRIMES Q32019 Q32020 Q32021 Q32022 Q32023 
Assault / Battery 4 3 8 2 6 
Domestic Violence 3 2 1 3 4 
 
 

VIOLENT CRIMES YTD2019 YTD2020 YTD2021 YTD2022 YTD2023 
Assault / Battery 8 7 18 22 13 
Domestic Violence 6 7 5 11 9 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 
 

CRIME STATISTICS Q32019 Q32020 Q32021 Q32022 Q32023 
BURGLARY – Residential 2 7 3 0 4 
BURGLARY – Non-residential 5 1 2 2 1 
BURGLARY – Auto  27 6 39 7 11 
THEFT – Grand 16 20 14 13 3 
THEFT – Petty 9 38 15 4 11 
STOLEN VEHICLES 3 11 3 5 3 
FRAUD / ID THEFT / EMBEZZLE 12 7 8 9 5 
DUI 10 13 4 1 5 
 
 

CRIME STATISTICS YTD2019 YTD2020 YTD2021 YTD2022 YTD2023 
BURGLARY – Residential 7 12 13 8 14 
BURGLARY – Non-residential 10 7 2 16 6 
BURGLARY – Auto  81 42 62 49 27 
THEFT – Grand 34 37 39 31 18 
THEFT – Petty 35 79 70 40 25 
STOLEN VEHICLES 8 17 16 17 13 
FRAUD / ID THEFT / 
EMBEZZLE 

 
31 

 
27 

 
9 

 
24 

 
20 

DUI 24 18 5 6 9 
 
 

5150’s & ARRESTS Q32019 Q32020 Q32021 Q32022 Q32023 
5150’s 9 5 3 2 3 
Arrests 56 39 34 21 40 
 
 

5150’s & ARRESTS YTD2019 YTD2020 YTD2021 YTD2022 YTD2023 
5150’s 20 12 15 12 9 
Arrests 158 126 93 99 96 
 
 

TRAFFIC COLLISIONS & 
CITATIONS 

 
Q32019 

 
Q32020 

 
Q32021 

 
Q32022 

 
Q32023 

All Traffic Collisions 15 17 16 15 20 
Collisions Involving Bicycles 2 6 4 1 2 
Citations (excluding parking) 74 35 13 2 23 
Parking Violations 4110 2454 3161 1739 2447 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 
TRAFFIC COLLISIONS & 

CITATIONS 
 

YTD2019 
 

YTD2020 
 

YTD2021 
 

YTD2022 
 

YTD2023 
All Traffic Collisions 52 50 36 49 47 
Collisions Involving Bicycles 10 9 7 6 4 
Citations (excluding parking) 372 124 40 18 100 
Parking Violations 12852 6470 7926 6900 5964 
 
 

SERVICE DELIVERY Q32019 Q32020 Q32021 Q32022 Q32023 
Calls For Service 3370 2979 3029 2425 3016 
Alarm Responses 131 122 126 113 124 
Extra Patrol 78 224 107 32 190 
 
 

SERVICE DELIVERY YTD2019 YTD2020 YTD2021 YTD2022 YTD2023 
Calls For Service 9996 9073 8537 7705 7967 
Alarm Responses 454 326 294 333 372 
Extra Patrol 546 675 367 268 379 
 
 
 
DISCUSSION/ANALYSIS  
 
None 
 
ALTERNATIVES 
 
N/A 
 
FISCAL IMPACT 
 
None 
 
STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT 
 
Meets GOAL E Strategies 5.  Ensure police patrol services/maintain equitable 
coverage. 
 
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS 
 
Receive and file this statistical information. 
 



 
 
 
 

 
ATTACHMENTS 
 
Attachment 1- 2023 Third Quarter/Year to Date Statistical Data Report for Crime and 
Traffic 
 
PREPARED BY:  Natalie Poston, Records Supervisor            
REVIEWED BY:  Stacie Gregory, Acting Chief of Police     
SUBMITTED BY: Chris Zapata, City Manager 


	STAFF REPORT
	SAUSALITO CITY COUNCIL
	SUMMARY
	BACKGROUND
	DISCUSSION/ANALYSIS
	FISCAL IMPACT
	STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS
	ATTACHMENTS



