MEETING DATE: October 17, 2023

AGENDA TITLE: Sausalito Police Department's Crime and Traffic

Report Calendar Year 2023 - Third Quarter/Year to

Date Report

LEAD DEPARTMENT: Sausalito Police Department

RECOMMENDED MOTION: Receive and file statistical data report.

SUMMARY

The Sausalito Police Department is prepared to address the Sausalito City Council with statistical information concerning crime and traffic issues that have occurred in the City of Sausalito. This statistical information covers all data collected through the third quarter of the 2023 calendar year.

BACKGROUND

The Sausalito Police Department documents criminal and traffic statistics in a format that is consistent with the State of California Department of Justice guidelines. The Sausalito Police Department submits this statistical data to the Sausalito City Council quarterly.

VIOLENT CRIMES	Q32019	Q32020	Q32021	Q32022	Q32023
Assault / Battery	4	3	8	2	6
Domestic Violence	3	2	1	3	4

VIOLENT CRIMES	YTD2019	YTD2020	YTD2021	YTD2022	YTD2023
Assault / Battery	8	7	18	22	13
Domestic Violence	6	7	5	11	9

CRIME STATISTICS	Q32019	Q32020	Q32021	Q32022	Q32023
BURGLARY – Residential	2	7	3	0	4
BURGLARY – Non-residential	5	1	2	2	1
BURGLARY – Auto	27	6	39	7	11
THEFT – Grand	16	20	14	13	3
THEFT – Petty	9	38	15	4	11
STOLEN VEHICLES	3	11	3	5	3
FRAUD / ID THEFT / EMBEZZLE	12	7	8	9	5
DUI	10	13	4	1	5

CRIME STATISTICS	YTD2019	YTD2020	YTD2021	YTD2022	YTD2023
BURGLARY – Residential	7	12	13	8	14
BURGLARY – Non-residential	10	7	2	16	6
BURGLARY – Auto	81	42	62	49	27
THEFT – Grand	34	37	39	31	18
THEFT – Petty	35	79	70	40	25
STOLEN VEHICLES	8	17	16	17	13
FRAUD / ID THEFT /					
EMBEZZLE	31	27	9	24	20
DUI	24	18	5	6	9

5150's & ARRESTS	Q32019	Q32020	Q32021	Q32022	Q32023
5150's	9	5	3	2	3
Arrests	56	39	34	21	40

5150's & ARRESTS	YTD2019	YTD2020	YTD2021	YTD2022	YTD2023
5150's	20	12	15	12	9
Arrests	158	126	93	99	96

TRAFFIC COLLISIONS & CITATIONS	Q32019	Q32020	Q32021	Q32022	Q32023
All Traffic Collisions	15	17	16	15	20
Collisions Involving Bicycles	2	6	4	1	2
Citations (excluding parking)	74	35	13	2	23
Parking Violations	4110	2454	3161	1739	2447

TRAFFIC COLLISIONS & CITATIONS	YTD2019	YTD2020	YTD2021	YTD2022	YTD2023
All Traffic Collisions	52	50	36	49	47
Collisions Involving Bicycles	10	9	7	6	4
Citations (excluding parking)	372	124	40	18	100
Parking Violations	12852	6470	7926	6900	5964

SERVICE DELIVERY	Q32019	Q32020	Q32021	Q32022	Q32023
Calls For Service	3370	2979	3029	2425	3016
Alarm Responses	131	122	126	113	124
Extra Patrol	78	224	107	32	190

SERVICE DELIVERY	YTD2019	YTD2020	YTD2021	YTD2022	YTD2023
Calls For Service	9996	9073	8537	7705	7967
Alarm Responses	454	326	294	333	372
Extra Patrol	546	675	367	268	379

DISCUSSION/ANALYSIS

None

ALTERNATIVES

N/A

FISCAL IMPACT

None

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT

Meets GOAL E Strategies 5. Ensure police patrol services/maintain equitable coverage.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

Receive and file this statistical information.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment 1- 2023 Third Quarter/Year to Date Statistical Data Report for Crime and Traffic

PREPARED BY: Natalie Poston, Records Supervisor REVIEWED BY: Stacie Gregory, Acting Chief of Police SUBMITTED BY: Chris Zapata, City Manager